Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		04-1	4-2000)		Patent and Trademark Of PATENT P
	R		319251	i E	Т	. T. C.
	ner of Patents and Trade		ENTS ON ase record the		inal docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	e		eyance Ty			7-7
New New		X	Assignment	Seci	urity Agreem	ent
Resubmission (Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)		License	Chai	nge of Name	•
Correction of P	TO Error	$\neg \mid \cap \neg$	Merger	Othe	er	
Reel # Corrective Docu	Frame #		_	U.S. GON Use ONLY by U.S.	/ernment	gencies)
Reel #	Frame #		— —	epartmental F		Secret File
Conveying Party	(ies)		Mark if addition	al names of con-	veying parties	attached Execution Da
Name (line 1) Glen Jo	ohn Anderson					03/16/2000
Name (line 2)						Frequeties Det
Second Party Name (line 1)		Russell F. McKnight Execution Date Month Day Ye 03/16/2000				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Kussell I'.	Wekingiii			03/10/2000
Name (line 2)					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
Receiving Party				Mark if addition	al names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		Gateway,	Inc			If document to be is an assignment receiving party is i
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the U States, an appoint
Address (line 1)		Mail Drop	7- 04	<u> </u>		of a domestic representative is a
Address (line 2)		610 0	Daim			(Designation must separate documer
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		610 Gateway				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	North Sioux City City		South Dakota State/Country	USA	5704 Zip Coo	
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and	d Addres	S Enter	r for the first Red	ceiving Party o	only.
Name			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						*

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010681 FRAME: 0758

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B		Page 2		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and	l Address Area Co	ode and Telephone Number	r (605) 232-196	7		
Name [Attn: Anthony Claiborne						
Address (line 1)	Gateway, Inc						
Address (line 2)		Mail Drop Y-04					
Address (line 3)	610 Gateway Drive						
Address (line 4)		N. Sioux City, SD 57049					
Pages	Enter the total including any		attached conveyance doc	ument #	3		
Pate	ent Application	Number(s)	Pate Pate Pate Pate Pate Pate Pate Pate	ent Number	• • •		
Enter only	eration Treat r PCT application if a U.S. Application not been assign roperties	on number ation Number PCT	PCT		PCT		
Fee Amount	of Payment:	Fee Amount for Propert	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	40.00		
Deposit /	Account	account or if additional fees ca	•	#	50-0439		
		Authorizatio	on to charge additional fees:	Yes X	No		

Anthony Claiborne

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

March 17, 2000

Name of Person Signing

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Date

Docket No.: 1206 Page 1 of 3

Please return signed/recorded to: GATEWAY, INC. Legal Department Mail Drop Y-04 610 Gateway Drive N. Sioux City, S.D. 57049

thereon:

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION (sole or joint inventor(s))

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Glen John Anderson and Russell F. McKnight

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made application for United States Letters Patent

X one:	(a) <u>X</u>	which was executed and is being filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark
		Office, titled AFFECTIVE CONTROL OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS
	(b)	which was filed on and titled
	(c)	which was filed on and known as Appln. No, titled
		AND WHEREAS, GATEWAY, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized
	and ex	isting under the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 610 Gateway
	Drive,	MDY04, North Sioux City, SD 57049-2000, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title
	and int	erest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Patent that may issue

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

PATENT REEL: 010681 FRAME: 0760 Docket No.: 1206 Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed at <u>Gostewac</u> in the County of <u>Union</u> State of this 16 day of <u>March</u> , 1999. 2000
Slen Muderian Glen John Anderson
STATE OF
STATE OF) COUNTY OF
1. STEPHEN VOSSLER a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on 1-23-05) do hereby certify that Glen John Anderson personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 16 day of March, 1999. 2000
STEPHEN VOSSLER SOUTH DAKOTA Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires January 23, 2005

Docket No.: 1206 Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed at Gato	ewag this <u>/6</u> day o	_in the County of _ f	UNION 	State of
		, R	Lussell F. McKnight	melist
STATE OF	SD)	······································	
COUNTY OF	Union) ss:)		
(my Commission e personally known t instrument, appeare	xpires on	23 - 05) do e person whose name ay in person and ack	nd for the County and Shereby certify that Rus e is subscribed to the followledged that he signand deed for the uses a	ssell F. McKnight oregoing ned. sealed and
Given under my ha	nd and notarial seal	this <u>16</u> day of _	March	→ 1999: 2000
ڂۣڎؠڎؠڎؠۯؠڿڿؠڎؠڎؠ	EN VOSSLER FARY PUBLIC SAL		Stiplu	Vouler
	ommission Expires	N	lotary Public	

RECORDED: 03/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010681 FRAME: 0762